Decision Yo. 38918 ' @ @

’ . : /@I/b ’u .
SEFORE THE RAILRCAD COMMISSION OF TZE STATE OF Cﬁ\l&é@

In the lMatter of the Application of
PAY VWITHERS AND ANLREW BYRD, & CO= '
partnership, doing business under Application No. 27199
the {irm name and style of San lateo '
Transit, for an orcder asuthorizing an
inereace in rates. o

EDWARD M. BEROL and VARREW MARSDEN, for applicant.

I. XARMEL, City'Attornef'of the City of Burlingame,
for the City of Burlingame. "

JOENW B. HaﬁuAN,fReblonal Price Attoraney, anc C.0.
BURGLIN, for the O{rice of Price icministrution.

OPINION | '

By thisvapplication, San,waﬁeo Tégnsit, 8 pﬁrtnership,.
seeks authority to adjust ite fare structure‘whiéh-would'have thé
effect df increasing single zone fares and reducing certain othérs.
This carrier provides local transportatioh'sefvice ﬁithin and be-

tween the contiguous citles of San iateo, Surlingame,.aﬁd Hills-

borough, as well as in and between thc-ciﬁies of San Bfuno, South

San Franclsceo, and the San Franecisco Airport. _

kprlicant does not propose térdisturb the present fares
now in effect between Burlingame and Hillsborough or betwéen San
Bruno and South San Franclsco, or those applicadle to the seasonal
operation between San liateo and Bay Leadows. -

Pubiié-hear;ngs wére neld before kxaminer EHunter af
3urlingame on Febrdary 21, and iarch lh; 19&6, anc thc-matter is
now ready for decision. _

Applicant alleges that notwithstanding the fact that it

has practiced sll possible economies, the revemue frem this

-1-




operation 1s not sufficient to roturm o it the full cost of
providing the sorvice. It also contends that it has recently
suffored a loss of revenue due .to the expiration of contracts to
transport school children and that this school “usiness has in
the nast accounted for a substantial portion of 1ts gross revenue.

The serviée arca whercin applicant sceks authority to
change 1ts fare structure lies waithin the cuties of San iateco and
Burlingame. Thls area oxtends 1'or a cistince Ol approxinately
9ix miles and in genersl parallols the line of the Southermn Pacific
Rallway and El Cemino ?oal.(l)

The four routes invelved constitute the major portion
of applicant's public utility operation, the revenue from which
amountoed to 92 per cont of the total system passenger reveonuc for
the year 19.5.

Applicant's Exhibit Ho. L, a3 supplemented by Exhibit
No. 5 zhows the operating ratio of this garrier on a system basis

for the period 19L1 to 19&5, Inclwaive. Thne Commission by its

(1) The four routes on which fa*u Chanscs ure rocucsted are
Routes A, B, C, and D vmich arc dclinestod on the map in-
cluded in avolﬁcnnx'" Exhinit Vo. 1.

Oporating
Period Roveaue Exponses Ratio
191 -Jentary to June, Inel. $3L,819 31,499 90.5%
July to Dccomboer, 31,68l 33,192 104.9

L9L2-Tanuary to Junc, Incl. 1,3 ,78 107.9
July to Dccember, " 26 653 22,523 9;-?*A

19&5-Januafy to June, Inci. 41 7he ‘37,132 89.0
July to Decomber, " L2, 892 gsfo;u 82.7

19&&—Janudry to Juae, Incl. 0 1 | .
July to Decembeé, Incl. %2 gh7 “ﬁg 58& gg.g

19L5~Jamuary to Junc, Incl. 56,669 %5,112‘ 79-5‘

July to Doccmbor, " 511, 8L0 0,51k 110.3

% Furc change c¢ffeetive April 22.

-2~




A:27i99-.=ag'.

Decision No. 35607, effective July 22, 1942, authorized applicant
to increase 1ts bese zone fare from § cents to T cents with & token
fare of R rides for 50 cents. Increases were alco authorized iIn
the fare applicable to two or more zones.

A number of engineering ssudles were presented during the
course of the hearing by representatives of both zvplicant eand the
Commission staff. These studies deal with the operating results
thet would obtain 1f the respective following Tare structure were
applied to the four routes involved hersin.

1. Present fare structure, Sirst zone 7¢ cash

with & tokens for 50¢, 2 zones 10¢, 3 zones
12¢, L zones 15¢&.

Apalicant's proposed fare, 10€ cash with a
token fare of 12 rides for . $1l.00 ant the
elimination of exlsting zones.

A single zone fare of 10¢ cash® with 6 rides
for 504. Other existing zone fares to
remain unchanged.

A single zono fare of 10€ cash¥ vith 7 rides
for 50¢. Other existing zone fares to
remalin unchanged.

% 1l0-cent fare 2lso applicsble to a two=-
zome ride under present fare structure.

The Commission engineer recormended establishment of *he
last described fare structure. |

Anplicant'’s engineer based his study on the system oper-
aticns, Iincluding the school and charter service, while the Come
micsion engineer considered only the opereting resultes from the
vublic wtility service, exclusive of the Elllsborough, Ssn Bruno,
and South San Francisco operatibn. Both engineers agreed that
the 1945 maintenance costs wore abnormally high‘due to the
rehablilitation of second-hand buses recently purchased by the
company and that future maintenance costs should be materlially

reducod. This reduction is reflected in hoth estimstes. The

-3




a.27109-1

Cormiscion's engineer.nointec out that in his opinion the super-

vision and administrative exnensc of this codpany,_ambuntins to

23.l per cent of the total operating expénse, was exceossive.

This opinion was supported by the fact fhatlthe avérage overhead
exyenye for compunies of compurable s;*e oa o state-wlce basis
18 less than 10 per cent; sccordingly he u-lowec 10 per ceat to.
cover this item in nis estimcte.

A compamlson of the estimatod omersting results as

developed by these studies 1 shovm in the following tabulation:

FARE
Cormissaon's nngine@r#
(Public Utility Operations
for Lines Involved)

: rMare ! Fare . i Fare
ure:Structure: St*;cture Structure
Revenuo w12k, Lso L159 & 96l § 9 ,20L
Exponses 110,732 ) 86,888 888
Net Before ‘ . _

Income Taxes 13,728 R 9,553 7',;516
Incowme Taxes - 1,927 1,L52
Net Income 1%,728 i 8z 7,626. 5,86hi

Nate Base . 71,5k 57,20 ,200 57,200 57,200

ApoLlicants*
Entire
Systenm
rare

Strugture

53 4% s 9 a2 we s
8t 98 90 _es se we s
P 09 s e ¢ "

*® se 89 be Pa en] s

.k

I tem

Return on : - g
Rate 3age A : P 13.3%% L0.25%
Operating Patlo | o _

Befowe Inc.Taxes 9°.¢ - Q.16 02.28 Q0,09 92.23
After Inc. Taxes 88.97" 95,92 93.8% 92.09 - 9%.78

1 Exhidit ¥o. 15
Exhibit No. 29

Applicant owms 23 buscs of varying secating capaclty,
20 of which were purchased second hand. The 3 buses purchosed
now are dosignoed for school service. The Commission engineer

pointed out that the deprociation allawauce shorn in his exhibits

L




was greater than would have been the case i1f new squipment had
Yeen in operation. Ze stoted that in his estimate the allowsnce
for the 1tem of annual deprectation for the buses now in use
amounted to H37.40 por seat as compared to $30.11 per seat per
vear if based upon modern new cquivment of similar sesting
capacity. This high rate of depreciztion was allowed due to the
feet thet new equipment wos not avaiflable to this carrier dﬁring
the war wveriod.

One of the applicant pertners testifled that if this
application to increase fares were granted, the company would (
proceed %0 purchase new equipment as soon as 4t wes svailsble: >

The record shows thet the bus drivers are now demanding
an incrense in wages end thet the metter had been set for
arbitration April 13, 1946. The incroased weges sskod for
smount to approximately ten cents an hour cbove the present
wage scale. The foregolng estimetes of expense do not provide
any allowance for inerersed drivers! woges.

The Office of Price Administration porticipated in the
cross-oxamination but »resented no evidence or argument .

The City Attorney of Burlingams stoted that the city
was not cverse to the granting of an incressed fare provided

such Incresse wrs contingent upon providing 2 Dotter service and

(3). "Mr. Kermels Q.. 'If this increase in rate were granted
what policy heve you odopted, if any, with reference %o
the improvement of the service on your A and B routes?'"

"Mr. Byrédz A, 'The service will be maintoined at the
sam¢ schedule cnd hezdwoys as 1t 1s now opecrateds The
additional revenue would be spent. for newer equipment.

We Intend to purchase new equipment 1f this goes through &

(Tr.. pege 173)

_5..




Ae27199-6 ‘.

LAC Operution O aoGurn uquigmunt.(%)

Although Zxhidhit No. 29 showr “she : ﬁuf roturn to
the company would Mo ansroxi=atsoly Lho =amo umFCr'thcir~proposcd
rato structurce as under thact TocomMen dc by tho Commaiscion
engincer, we vust éonsidor thac rosultant gfféct oﬁ the senoral
pudlic. The rocord chows that mofe fh- thrco-fourths_df the
passongers ride vithin the linits of tho first zonc,_the averagc
length of ride boing approxiamuulj onc milc. Unﬂo“ thc'fﬁro
structure propossa by thc company thoese singlc zonu ridors would
be requircd to pay on average roaro one cent Aighor undcr‘apgli-‘

cant's plan than that rocommonded by'tho Cormission cnglnecer.

Tao additional revenue reculting from this oné-éont‘diffcrential

would o ¢ompensotod in part by the projosed rgauctlon to whe
COMIAraTIVELly s.uamil Volumc of the Third wac fourtn zonc ricers,
amounting to only 5 acr cunt of thie total seafric. Tac or
Justifiention O»Ju“Cd in sunnort of the woduced {arc was‘vhat iv
would simplify the faru colloction ™ich coes not anpear to
Justify thko higher fare for the¢ mojority of applic@nt!srpatronsv
Furthermore, urndor the company's proposod. fare structﬁrc tho‘
ostima*Q‘ anmal deercase in o“trOﬁago resulting from incrossed
farus would be 3, 000 moro theon wnder the farcs rcgommcndcd oy

the Commission cngincer.

1

(L) "Mr. Karmol: 1tWoll, if I may be pormitted o malke a state-
mont, so far os thc Clty of Bur“zng_mc is concornod, I would
Like to have the reocord show, ¥r. Examiner, thot tho citizens
of Burlingumc ncod the orvicu of the utilltv 2nd that they
arc, I 'belicve, sympathetic with an inercase of faros, but ot
the 5 ame timo they will roquire on improvement in the scrvico,
and trhat improvoment consists proba Wwly not only in schedules
but in cquipnment os vwell, anc it aould Seer thet our oo¢ition
ian the muttor shoule do this: That 1f tac 1pereases in the
fares wre grintod by the Comm;ssion Wt Lt ought to be con—
tingcnt upon two propocitions; onc is that therc ist o Be o
improvement probably in the ~chraule cnc slego improvement of
the agquipment, and there oughi £o.be 2 Limit of timec when that
imorovemant in tian ceuisment should be furnished. In othc"
words, A% should not bs indofinite.!"

(TI‘ - pmc,Cu 256-7)
. b




While it hac been shown that gcéuisition of new equipment
wés not possible by trhls compony during the @ar, all the evﬁdence
- polnts to the neceszity of the replaeement of the Secondéhand"
buses rith modern equivment &t 2n early cete. In our opinion at
least six new buses should e purchased and put into oberption
vithin a reassonable period in order to provide zn improved sefvice.

Based on the testimony adduced in thls record we‘find’ |
as facts: | |

1. That the revenue received under the present

fare structure is insdecuate to defray

ressoneble opersting expense ané provide‘a
fair retum on invested capitel,

That opplicant should be authofized to
establish the followiag fare siructure; o
single zone fore of 1OF cssh with 7 tickets

ap tdkens ?or QGJ wifh other zone fares

remalning uvachsnged.
That public convenlence and necessity recuire

an ilmproverment in the zoervice, particularly _
through the durchese of new and modern equip-

mént.

Public hébrings having been heid, the‘matter,suhmitted,
énd -the Commission now being fully advised;

I. IT IS HEREBY ORDZRID thet Ray Withers ond Andrew Byrd,
a8 partnefship, doing business as Sen Matéo Tfmnsit be énd they
are hereb# authorized to Incresse the first zone adult fave from
7 cents to 10 cents cosk ond = ckots from & for 50 cents o 7 for .
50 cents on Routes A, B, €, and D &s deseribed in fbotnoﬁe (1)
oflthé foregoing opinfon. All other fares are tO‘femgin‘iQ‘effect
without change. |

<iI. IT IS EEREEY FURTEEZR ORDERED that the authority-hqrein

granted uncder Scetion T shall become null end void if ndt-ekefCIsed_

-T=




£.27196-8 7%

within sixty (60) deys from the date hereof,
IY¥TI. IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that aponlicant shall
within sixty (60) days from the date of this order present to
nis Cormission certified coples of sagreements to purchase six
(6) new buses of modern type within a reasonadle period of time,
Applicant shall file in pripllcate snd concurrently make
effective within thirty (30) deys from the date of this order and
on not less than five (5) days® notice to the Cormlssion and the
public, 8 revised tariff constructed in accordance with the
Commlssion's General Order No. 79, ziving effect to the fares

herein authorized.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty (20) days

Irom the date hareof.

Dated a&ﬁﬂm, Californla, this &"* day of

‘Commissioners




